Umrechnungsliste / Currency Conversion List

Nr./No. 501

gultig vom / valid from 10. Juli 2019 bis einschl./till incl. 09.Aug. 2019

English text below ...

Die auf den nachsten Seiten folgende Liste enthalt die Umrechnungs-
faktoren flir Frachtsendungen aus dem Ausland, deren Fracht- und/oder
Nebenkosten in Deutschland zahlbar sind.

Wir berechnen die Kosten fir Sie nach dem folgenden Schema:

Frachtkosten (einschl. Wertzuschlag):

Die Frachtkosten werden zu den umseitig aufgefiihrten Gegenwerten der
Wahrungen der Herkunftslander fiir 1 EURO umgerechnet. Auf das
Ergebnis wird die 5%ige Bearbeitungsgebuhr* fur CC-Sendungen,
mindestens jedoch EUR 26,00* erhoben.

Nebenkosten:
Die Nebenkosten errechnen wir ohne den Aufschlag von 5%.

Eine Uberpriifung der Disbursement Fee nach TACT-Rules 4.2. behalten
wir uns vor.

Kurzfristige Anderungen behalten wir uns vor.
Sollten Sie Fragen zu den Umrechnungskursen haben, so wenden Sie sich
bitte an Ihr zusténdiges Lufthansa Cargo Frachtbiro.

*Lufthansa Cargo-Geblhr - bei anderen Luftverkehrsgesellschaften
kdnnen die Gebiihren abweichen. Diese Geblihr unterliegt der gleichen
MWST/UST wie die Ware der betreffenden Sendung.

The next pages contain the currency exhange rates




for freight shipments coming from abroad whose freight and/or
other charges are payable in Germany and some european countries.

Costs are calculated according to the following scheme:

Freight charges (incl. Valuation charge):

Freight charges will be converted with the exchange rates listed below.

In doing so, one euro is used as the calculation basis for the respective exchange rate .
The result will be subject to an additional 5% handling fee* for CC shipments,

at least EUR 26,00* in Germany. In other countries, the minimum amount can be
different.

Other charges
Other freight charges are calculated without the surcharge of 5%.

We reserve our right to review the Disbursement Fee in line with to TACT-Rules 4.2.
at any time.

Please be aware that we reserve our right to make changes on a short term
notice.

If you have any questions regarding the respective exchange rate,

please contact your local Lufthansa Cargo freight office.

*Lufthansa Cargo fee" - may differ from those of other airlines.
This CC fee is subjedted to the same tax rule like the commodity of the shipment.
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Herkunftsland Wahrung 1€ =...WE 1WE=...€

Afghanistan AFN 92.12205 0.01086
Albania uUSD 1.13660 0.87982
Algeria DZD 134.92525 0.00741
Angola uUSD 1.13660 0.87982
Argentina USD 1.13660 0.87982
Aruba AWG 2.03450 0.49152
Australia AUD 1.62750 0.61444
Bahamas BSD 1.13660 0.87982
Bahrain BHD 0.42849 2.33378
Bangladesh BDT 96.06905 0.01041
Barbados BBD 2.27310 0.43993
Benin XOF 656.61755 0.00152
Bermuda BMD 1.13660 0.87982
Bolivia USD 1.13660 0.87982
Botswana BWP 12.13780 0.08239
Brazil uUsD 1.13660 0.87982
Brunei Darussalam BND 1.53705 0.65060
Bulgaria uUSD 1.13660 0.87982
Burkina Faso XOF 656.61755 0.00152

Burundi uUsSD 1.13660 0.87982



Cambodia
Cameroon
Canada
Cape Verde

Central Afric. Republik

Chad

Chile

China

C.LS.
Colombia
Comoros
Congo

Costa Rica
Cote d'lvoire
Croatia

Cuba

Czech Republic
Denmark
Djibouti
Dominican Rep.
Ecuador
Egypt

El Salvador
Equatorial Guinea
Eritrea
Estonia
Ethiopia

Fiji

Gabon
Gambia
Ghana
Gibraltar
Guatemala
Guinea**
Guinea Bissau
Haiti
Honduras
Hong Kong
Hungary
Iceland

India
Indonesia
Iran***

Iraq

Israel
Jamaica
Japan

Jordan

Kenya

Korea, Rep. of
Kuwait

uUsSD
XAF
CAD
CVE
XAF
XAF
uUsSD
CNY
UsSD
uUsD
KMF
XAF
usD
XOF
usbD
usD
CZK
DKK
DJF

usD
usD
EGP
SvC

ERN
EUR
ETB
FJD
XAF
GMD
GHS
GIP
uUsSD
GNF
XOF
HTG
HNL
HKD
HUF
ISK
INR
UsSD
IRR
QD
usD
JMD
JPY
JOoD
usD
KRW
KWD

1.13660
655.96275
1.49482
110.26500
655.96275
655.96275
1.13660
7.81455
1.13660
1.13660
491.96775
655.96275
1.13660
656.61755
1.13660
1.13660
25.49500
7.46505
201.99310
1.13660
1.13660
19.00765
9.94500
655.96275
17.04900
1.00000
32.58970
2.44475
655.96275
56.77070
6.23985
0.89592
1.13660
10.41387
656.61755
106.03920
27.85750
8.87440
323.50500
141.50000
78.62800
1.13660
123.93400
1343.76535
1.13660
148.69360
122.39500
0.80591
1.13660
1315.06500
0.34480

0.87982
0.00152
0.66898
0.00907
0.00152
0.00152
0.87982
0.12797
0.87982
0.87982
0.00203
0.00152
0.87982
0.00152
0.87982
0.87982
0.03922
0.13396
0.00495
0.87982
0.87982
0.05261
0.10055
0.00152
0.05865
1.00000
0.03068
0.40904
0.00152
0.01761
0.16026
1.11617
0.87982
0.09603
0.00152
0.00943
0.03590
0.11268
0.00309
0.00707
0.01272
0.87982
0.00807
0.00074
0.87982
0.00673
0.00817
1.24083
0.87982
0.00076
2.90023



Laos

Latvia
Lebanon
Liberia
Libyan Ar.Jamah.
Lithuania
Madagascar
Malawi
Malaysia
Maldives
Mali
Mauritania
Mauritius
Mexico
Morocco
Mozambique
Myanmar
Namibia
Nepal
Netherlds. Antilles
New Caledonia
New Zealand
Nicaragua
Niger
Nigeria
Norway
Oman
Pakistan
Panama
Papua New Guinea
Paraguay
Peru
Philippines
Poland
Qatar
Romania
Rwanda
Samoa
Saudi Arabia
Serbia
Senegal
Seychelles
Sierra Leone
Singapore
Solomon Islands
South Africa
Sri Lanka
Sudan
Suriname
Swaziland
Sweden

uUsSD
LVL
uUsSD
LRD
LYD
LTL
MGA
usD
MYR
uUsD
XOF
MRO
MUR
UsSD
MAD
MZN
MMK
NAD
usbD
ANG
XPF
NZD
UsSD
XOF
usD
NOK
OMR
PKR
uUsSD
PGK
uUsSD
uUsSD
uUsSD
PLN
QAR
uUsSD
RWF
WST
SAR
RSD
XOF
SCR
SLL
SGD
SBD
ZAR
LKR
SDG
usD
SZL
SEK

1.13660
#N/A
1.13660
221.77510
1.58080
3.45280
4151.39650
1.13660
4.71210
1.13660
656.61755
405.75390
40.22585
1.13660
10.86125
70.52355
1721.87500
16.27065
1.13660
2.00790
119.33170
1.70205
1.13660
656.61755
1.13660
9.66685
0.43760
183.30185
1.13660
3.84735
1.13660
1.13660
1.13660
4.26275
4.15956
1.13660
1037.13905
2.98410
4.26288
117.89280
656.61755
15.52535
10293.32815
1.53890
9.11740
16.27065
200.49275
6.00125
1.13660
16.27080
10.52980

0.87982

#N/A
0.87982
0.00451
0.63259
0.28962
0.00024
0.87982
0.21222
0.87982
0.00152
0.00246
0.02486
0.87982
0.09207
0.01418
0.00058
0.06146
0.87982
0.49803
0.00838
0.58753
0.87982
0.00152
0.87982
0.10345
2.28519
0.00546
0.87982
0.25992
0.87982
0.87982
0.87982
0.23459
0.24041
0.87982
0.00096
0.33511
0.23458
0.00848
0.00152
0.06441
0.00010
0.64981
0.10968
0.06146
0.00499
0.16663
0.87982
0.06146
0.09497



Switzerland
Syrian Arab Rep.
Taiwan
Tanzania
Thailand

Togo

Tonga
Trinidad/Tobago
Tunisia

Turkey

Uganda

United Arab Emir.
United Kingdom
Uruguay

U.S.A.

Vanuatu
Venezuela

Viet Nam

West Indies
Yemen
Yugoslavia

Zaire(Congo, Dem Rep.)

Zambia

CHF
SYP
TWD
uUsSD
THB

XOF
TOP
uUsSD
TND
TRY
UGX
AED
GBP
UsSD
uUsSD
vuv
VEF
usD
UsSD
YER
usD
usD
ZMW

1.11037
0.00000
35.38030
1.13660
34.95560

656.61755
2.56930
1.13660
3.23930
6.55845

4209.91210
4.17467
0.89592
1.13660
1.13660

130.09355

724.04800
1.13660
1.13660

284.43415
1.13660
1.13660

14.70735

*** Umrechnungskurs fiir 1000 WE (Wahrungseinheiten)

0.90060
#DIV/0!
0.02826
0.87982
0.02861

0.00152
0.38921
0.87982
0.30871
0.15248
0.00024
0.23954
1.11617
0.87982
0.87982
0.00769
0.00138
0.87982
0.87982
0.00352
0.87982
0.87982
0.06799



	Tabelle1

